

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.2666 OF 2024

Indresh Kumr Shitla Prasad Jayantri ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

Mr. Dev Gupta, for the applicant.

Ms. Supriya Kak, APP for the Respondent/State.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATE : 26TH JULY, 2024.

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Digitally signed by
VARSHA DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date: 2024.07.26
14:58:16 +0530

PC:

1. Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 22nd August 2024.
2. The learned APP waives notice for Respondent/State.

(ANIL S. KILOR, J)