

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.2666 OF 2024

Indresh Kumar Shitla Prasad Jayantri ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV
RAMESH JADHAV
Date: 2025.08.05
10:40:15 +0530

Mr. Shakil H. A. Khan with Nikki Lalit Mehta for the
applicant.

Ms. Shilpa G. Talhar, APP for the State.

Dashwantrao, PSI, Arnala Police Station is present.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : AUGUST 4, 2025

P.C.:

1. Leave is granted to annex a copy of the charge sheet.
2. Stand over to 11th August 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)