

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.2666 OF 2024

Indresh Kumar Shitla Prasad Jayantri ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.08.11
18:49:20 +0530

None for the applicant.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Ganapathy, APP for the State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : AUGUST 11, 2025

PC.:

1. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to annex a copy of the charge sheet, as a last chance.
2. Stand over to 8th September 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)