

Rajput PR

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO.2666 OF 2024**

Indresh Kumr Shitla Prasad Jayantri	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

None for the Applicant.
Ms Manisha R. Tikde, APP for the Respondent - State.

**CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 8TH SEPTEMBER 2025**

PC:-

- 1.** None appears for the Applicant.

- 2.** By order dated 4th August, 2025, leave was granted to the Applicant to annex a copy of the charge-sheet. However, office report dated 8th August, 2025 indicates that till date copy of the charge-sheet has not been annexed. Another chance was given to the Applicant to annex copy of the charge-sheet by order dated 11th August, 2025, yet charge-sheet has is not annexed.

3. Stand over to 7th October, 2025.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)