

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.2666 OF 2024

Indresh Kumr Shitla Prasad Jayantri ...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. A R Bukhari, for the Applicant.

Mr. Mayur S Sonavane, APP for the Respondent-State.

SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Digitally signed
by SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2026.02.13
11:21:24 +0530

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 12th FEBRUARY 2026

PC:-

1. By a separate order passed today in Interim Application No. 7 of 2026, the present Bail Application has been restored to its original file.

2. List the Bail Application for hearing on 12th March 2026.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)