

Prasad

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.2666 OF 2024

Indresh Kumr Shitla Prasad Jayantri

...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Abdul Raheem Bukhari, for the Applicant.

Mr. Mayur S. Sonavane, APP for the Respondent - State.

PSI – S.K. Damre, Arnala Coastal Police Station, present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 1st APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant seeks time to file copy of charge-sheet on record. Time is granted.

2. At his request, stand over to 29th April, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)